

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION Lot 80 Dearing Run

Issued to Katherine Gibbons

Date of Issue April 28, 1987

Elits to the coeffig that the building, premises, or pert thereof, at the above location, built-altered changed as to use under Building Permit No. 83-837, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zotting Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

wingly family dualling

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

Notice: This certificate identifice lawful use of building or promises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes han is. Copy will be furnished to owner of lesses for one dollar.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT	ממ	RMIT ISSUED			
B.O.C.A. USE GROUP	· <u>·</u> ····				
B.O.C.A. USE GROUP	:	. JUL 7 1986			
ZONING LOCATION	July - 2; - 198	6			
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, after, repair, demclish, move of equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portl Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted h LOCATIONLot.#.30. Washington. AveDeering. Rur 1. Owner's name and address Katherine Gibbons -65. George St. 2. Lessee's name and address 3. Contractor's name and address .Martin. Rogers. Constr276. St.	or install:he follow and B.O.C.A. Bui erewith and the fo a. Sub Pi-Kirc I E Tele Tele Summit. Stole	ving building, structure, clding Code and Zoning billowing specifications: District #1 \(\pi \), #2 \(\pi \) phone \(\cdot .7.7.4 \to 9.392 \) phone \(\cdot .797.7.21.38 \)			
Proposed use of building	N	o. families			
Other buildings on same lot					
Estimated contractural cost \$90,000.		\$			
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr	Base Fee	47.0.00			
a @ 775-5451	Late Fee	••••••			
To construct single family dwelling, 1 tory, 74' x 26' with 2 car garage attached	TOTAL	\$			
ncluded in size of dwelling		Special Conditions			
send permit to # 3 04103	PERMIT WITH	ISSUED LETTER			
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subco	and the same of th	1000000			
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	o highest point of a solid ear 10" celler ing asphal Kind of heat Max. on and flat roof spurd	roof			
Maximum span: lst floor					
IF A GARAGE					
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated . 2 number of Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to ears habitually store					
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER Will work require dist ZONING: DIK TOTAL FROM STATE Will there be in charge	ge of the above w	on a public street? no			
Health Dept.: are observed? Yes	ē	nents pertaining thereto			
Signature of Applicant Mathin Horselle	/ Pho	nc#same			
Type Name of aboveARTLIN. ROBETA C:her		1 Cx 2 C 3 C 4 C			
WITH LETTER	FICE FILE COPY				
The state of the s	TOP I THE DOME				

H MM, Add 976

....

NOTES



July 3, 1986

ない シーン・ファー

Mr. Martin Rogers, Constr. 276 Summit Street Portland, Maine

Re: Lot #30 Washington Ave. (Deering Run Sub. Div.)

Dear Sir:

Your application to construct a single family dwelling with attached two-car garage has been reviewed and a building permit is herewith issued subject to the following requirements:

- 1. All lot lines and the lot number will be clearly marked before calling for a foundation inspection.
- 2. Please read attached building permit report items 5 and 6.
- 3. Attached private garages shall be completely separated from adjacent interior spaces and the attic area by means of $\frac{1}{2}$ -inch gypsum board or equivalent applied to the garage side. The sills of all door openings between the garage and adjacent interior spaces shall be raised not less than 4 inches above the garage floor. The door opening protectives shall be 1 3/4 inch solid core wood doors or approved equivalent.

If you have any questions on these requirements please call this office.

Sincerely,

P. Samuel Hoffses Chief of Inspection Services Non Services

BRILDING PERMIT REPORT

CONDITION OF APPROVAL OR DENIAL:

- i.) All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one(1) hour, including fire doors with self-closers.
- 2.) Each apartment shall have access to two(2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units.
- 3.) Each apartment shall be equipped with an approved single station smoke detector powered by the house current. The letector shall be located in an area which will provide protection for the sleeping areas.
- 4.) The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with one(1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by placing over the boiler, two(2) residential sprinkler heads supplied from the domestic water.
- From Steeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside opening without the use of separate tools. Where windows are provided as a means of egress or rescue, they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118 mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms must have minimum net clear openings of 5.7 square feet (0.53m²). The minimum net clear opening height dimension shall be 24 inches (610 mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508 mm).

6.) In addition to any automatic fire alarm system required by Sections 1716.3.2 and 1716.3.3, a minimum of one single station smoke detector shall be installed in each guest room, suite or sleeping area in buildings of Use Groups R-1 and I-1 and in dwelling units in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms in buildings of Use Group R-2 or R-3. When actuated, the detector shall provide an alarm suitable to warn the occupants within the individual unit (see Section 1717.3.1).

In buildings of Use Groups R-1 and R-2 which have basements, an additional smoke detector shall be installed in the basement. In buildings of Use Group R-3, smoke detectors shall be required on every story of the dwelling unit. including basements.

In dwelling unit with split levels, a smoke detector installed on the upper level shall suffice for the adjacent lower level provided the lower level is less than one full story below the upper level. If there is an intervening door between the adjacent levels, a smoke detector shall be installed on both levels.

All detectors shall be installed in an approved location. Where more than one detector is required to be installed within an individual dwelling unit, the detectors shall be wired in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will actuate all the alarms in the individual unit.

Sincerely

P. Samuel Hoffses

Chief of Inspection Services

Applicant: Martin Rogers Courts Date: Jaclie 2, 1986 Lot #30, Drewing Rugularioc

Assessors No.:

CHECK LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

Date -

zone Location - Red Residence

Interior or corner lot - Suterior

11se - Lugle Farnily, Ranch w/attached 2 cargarage.

Sewage Disposal -

Rear Yards - 97' 25 required

Side Yards - 11' 10 required

Front Yards - 362' 25 required

Projections -

Haight - One story

Lot Area - /5,773 1

Building Area - 74' x 26' w/2curgarage attached 44 4 5 seft.

Area per Family - 10,000

Width of Lot - 96

Lot Frontage - 96

Off-street Parking - O.K.

Loading Bays -

Site Plan -

Shoreland Zoning -

Flood Plains -

This is a new subdivision (3/lots) Deering Kun Drive approved by Blan BL Feb. 25, 1-106 Letter of credit dated agar 89, 196 Bol Roy says OK. for sever couraction

THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

	Date Oct. 29	19 86
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:	areaspe and remit nii	nber <u>D09564</u>
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical instantine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code LOCATION OF WORK: LOT # 30 Deering Run Road OWNER'S NAME: Katherine Gibbens ADDRESS: POLIFIERS:	illations in accordance wit and the following specifi	h the laws of
OWNER'S NAME: Katherine Gibbens ADDRESS.	Continue of the continue of th	canons:
Outlets:	Portland, Me.	
Receptacles 35 Switches -		FEES
Receptacles 35 Switches 17 Plugmold ft. TO' XTURES: (number of) Incandescent 15 Florescent	TAL 52	_5.00
Incandescent 15 Flourescent (not strip) TOTAL Strip Flourescent ft.	15	
Overhead X Underground Temporary TOT METERS: (number of) 1 TOT MOTORS: (number of)		3
METERS: (number of) 1 Temporary TOT MOTORS: (number of) Fractional	ral amperes 200	<u>3.0</u> 0
Fractional		<u>50 ~ :</u>
Fractional 1 HP or over RESIDENTIAL HEATING: Oil or Gas (number of units) Electric (number of recepts)	******	પુરેલું
Oil or Gas (number of units) Electric (number of rooms) COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING: Oil or Gas (by a main boiles)		1 2 1
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:		<u> </u>
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)		
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler) Oil or Gas (by separate units) Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws		, x3 - 3

Dan w		
Cook Tops Water Heaters		,
Well O Disposals		
Dryers 1 Compactors	1	
MISCELL ANFOLIS.		4 50
Transformers		
Cellina limit	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
Separate Units (windows) Signs 20 sq. ft. and under		
Swimming Pools Above Ground		
To Co	_	
Garagiai Alarms Residential		
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under		
Over 30 amps and under		
Repairs after fire	······	
Emergency Generators INSTALLATION OF THE PROPERTY OF		
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT INSTALLATIO	ON DEED DATE	
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT INSTALLATION DOUBLE OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)	LE FEE , 'E:	
INSPECTION:	MOUNT OCE.	16.50
Manager .		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: George Magallum		
ADDRESS: 150 Winn Rd. Falmouth		
MACONIO 7-6082		
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 07056 SIGNATURE OF COLLIMITED LICENSE NO.:	MTRACTIOD.	
Dutcy TIL	Allian	
INSPECTOR'S COPY - WHITE	- Comment	
ICOPELIOR'S CODY MULTER		

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S CCPY — GREEN

INSPECTIONS	Service alled in 10/17/66 by David Permit Application of Permit Service called in 10/17/66 by D. Masse Application of Permit Service called in 10/17/66 by D. Masse Service ca	ELECTRI Perinit Numbe Location
PROGRESS IN		CTRICAL INSTALLATIONS— Tumber— 9564 Whattherene S
DAŢE:	REMARKS:	I'M
10/27/86	needs prinet updated, Beach facel	Alin.
4/9/87	Swil In Colo.	3 6
	lighting lighter must be hour.	0 3
	Sylve In Closet must be changed	
4/23/17	1 Completed	
		- 10 July 10 J

4/25/89

13551			1.5						·
/ ** **		T.C. William I.	, ,	a right of	-				¥* *
Marie Marie	1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			7°',	•			,	·. •
		AN THE REAL PROPERTY.	and the same of th		I'm made Leaving			·	
11/4	THE PARTY	L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L	NGIARDI	No.	100	A Topics of the second of the	and the second		
	7	P P	OPERTY ADD	AVION				e distribution of the con-	
	Ple		ADDI	ESS X		-**	Departme	int of Human Service	nonemarkati Note Notemarkati
	Snogly	son Lot #	77.	1.114	T CHARTE	Charles Date	Division	int of Human Service of Health Engineering (207) 289-3828	
	100	IN SERVINGE	Merco	12/	1 自然制度	4.12.4	新聞空電場經	77.09-3826	· 1
		PIOP	RTY OWNERS	NAME	1	as the Walt			
7 4 -	Last:	1 3 1 1 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		- 100 M	PORTLANT	<u> </u>	1910	Alexander Company	
et jë Lenda	Appli Nan	cant	First: 6	Edin	A	2-12-8	MIT # 1,945	Tour	
ب چاند غ	Mailing Ad	dress of	LEME.			10/ 100 J	١. ١٤ ١	TOWN COPY	, [4];° .
	Owner/Ap	Pricant Prican	111		Local P	lumbing mapagior Signature	L.P. I. #	IL DIFEE Charged	1 22.15
3,		2/1/	1 Bert			Salati Im	30		11:
. E	knowledge Phymbia-	Owner/A that the information submitte and understand that any te inspector to deny a Perma Signature of O	Pplicant Statem	lent	Carrie Francis		語。現場接下音	NATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	
1.74	- Sinding	Inspector to deny a Permit	isification is reason for the	fmy letonal		Court	The state of the state of		1 3
- I		Signature of Owner	2-14	أراد المحادث	I have insp	Caution: Inspe	ction Required uthorized allove and foun prules. MAR		
	(数) [1]	1 C-16 (3)	Appli ant	Date	- France I	with the Maine Plumbing	uthorized acove and foun	dittan	遊戲
1 (A)	This An	1.14 A. A. H. H. M. H.			Loca	al Plumbia	MAR	27"1987	13
9, 19		olication is for	Typener	W. Land	NEORMATI	al Plumbing Inspector Sk	gnature		
	1. M NEW	PLUMBING	"JOS IO SUL		ed:	ON	STORE VINCE	Date Approved	
	2. A REIC	Marine State 18	SINGLE FAN	MLYDWELL	· 	Plumbi	ng To Pari	DE BUSSIN	
	PLUM	DING	LI MOI	DUADA		1. 10 144	ng To Be Installed	By:	
	\$1	P 1 5 1986			OME	2 0 01	STER PLUMBER BURNERMAN	4 (9)	34
		9, 1000	4. □ OTHER - SPE	ECIEV.		3. I MFG	D HOUSE	THE AND LONG	医肾 计
		1				4. 🗆 PUBI	D. HOUSING DEALER	MECHANIC	
	Number P	Way 1007		7 7 7	5	5: PROF	PERTYOWNED	E TO SEE OF	
	14 July 1	Hook 1997 and Piping	Relocation No.	umber Col	nuus	LICENSE #	13,2,3,7		
為對		JOK-UP: to public source			Type of Fixture				i i
			ection	Hosebibb /	Silicock	Number	Column 1	==	
獨生	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	local Sanitary District.	эй Бу	Fioor Drain	1.	1.1 達刀	Type Of	inture	
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	,		7	Bailtub (and Showe	2	Ē
	H00	K-UP: to appyleting		Urinal	1. 188.12		Shower (Separate		ř.
3/3	e in waste	K-UP: to an existing sub ewater disposal system.	surface	Orinking Foun	35		link		
劉 .			. 1:						
	-			indirect Waste		- W	ash Basin	14.3	
	PIPING	RELOCATION		Water Treatmen	t Softener, Filter, etc.	We	ater Closet (Tollet)		
	lines, dr new lixtu	RELOCATION: or sant ains, and piping without ires.	lary	Grenners	Collener, Filter, etc.				
	new lixtu	res.	The last	Grease/Oil Sepa	arator	-	hes Washer		٠.,
£ 1000	7. 11.		`\\\\	Dental Cuspidor		Dist	Washer	-	
	Hook-i	ps (Subtotal)		Bidet		L Z Garb	age Disposal		\$* ·
\$ 300		no (Subtotal)	P. 18					4 3/	12
30 S	Hook-U	p Fee	1	Other:		Laund	dry Tub		
			1 2	Fixtures (Subtotan	Water	Heater		. ა
			100	Colum	nn 2	i a laterar			, .
	nga asab ≃i Ngalay at ang			y and the	1.97	1.X 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Fixtures (Subtotal		<i>y</i>
對境		SEE PI	RMIT FEE SCHI	Kon 20	-	12/11/11	AUTACICAL COL		مد
ALC:	10 N	HOT THE	CALCULATING	FEE	さし、 生	14	Terminal Control of the Control of t		-
اً يَهُ وَتُسِمِا		1.753.4	' 17	OS EST TO VALUE OF THE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Total Fixtures		
Page	of t	5	the state of the state of the		- 5 m - 125	A STORES	THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	電流基準等 してま	
Page 1 IHE - 211 (of 1 Rav. 4/83		The second second		<u>s</u>	38.			
Page 1 HE - 211 (No. 4/83	5	(E4)	OPV.	\$ 5 S	38.	Canupa 2		
Page HE - 211	of 1 Rev. 4/83		TOWN C		S	. 8,6			
Page (HE 211)	of 1 Rev. 4/83		TOWN C		S	38.			
Page (HE 211)	of 1 Rev. 4/83		(E4)		S	. 8,6	Anner.		